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The study

What is the impact of the corona crisis on the Belgian event sector?

During the first year of the corona crisis (2020), the centre of expertise Public Impact of KdG University of
Applied Sciences and Arts conducted this impact study each quarter (waves 1 to 4). As from 2021, the study
will be conducted once a year to assess the current state of affairs and evolution of the crisis on this sector.

The results in this report refer to the study conducted in December 2021 (wave 5). Where appropriate,
results are reported compared to those resulting from one or more previous survey in 2020. When no referral
is made to one or more waves, reporting concerns the December 2021 survey.

Su rvey waves:

December
2021




Survey introduction

Klik op de knop rechts om de taal aan te passen

Cliquez sur le bouton a droite pour changer la langue de l'enquéte
Dear event professional,

Thank you for being here.

The corona crisis has put serious pressure on the event sector over the past two years. With this survey, we want to assess the
impact of the corona crisis on the event sector in Belgium. This way we can further map the current state of affairs and push policy
makers to increase support.

All answers will be treated in confidence and will be anonymised. Filling out this questionnaire will only take a few minutes of your
time. By doing so, you help us to help you and the sector.

As a token of our appreciation, we will send you a summary of the research results in January. If you are interested in these

results, please fill out your email address at the end of the survey.
Many thanks for supporting us to help the event sector!

Centre of expertise Public Impact

Karel de Grote University of Applied Sciences and Arts - In association with Event Confederation

KdG
Expert’ ALl
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Who is included in the survey?

Are you professionally active or involved in the organisation, supplying to and/or hosting of
events, conferences, exhibitions, festivals, incentives, meetings and/or other types of events?

— O

Was more than half of the 2019 annual turnover (excl. VAT/BTW/TVA). of your
compony/orgonisotion derived from event-related activities? (annual turnover = jaaromzet' =
‘chiffre d'affaires annuel’)

No Yes
—] 0 ] v
Excluded from analyses




Sample size

Sample size by organisation type

Companies/organisations that
are exclusively involved in the
organising of events

Companies/organisations that
are supplying to and/or
hosting events, and/or non-
exclusively involved in the
organising of events

m Organisers

W Suppliers

Total sample size = 250




Sample sizes vs population size*

3.000

2.539

2.500

2.000
B Population

1.500 W Sample

1.000 633

B -

Organisers Suppliers Total
0,
12% 7% 8%
of all organisers of all suppliers of all event
professionals

* Population size assessed in KdG/BESA study 2018. More info: www.publiekeimpact.be.

500 250

169




Margin of error*

-~

N\

Assuming a completely random selection of respondents, we can
apply a margin of error of 5,95%, at a confidence level of 95%

~

J

N\

If we would repeat this study 100 times, a percentage reported in
this study would be found in 95 of the other studies, within a range
of +/- 5,95%

J

-

-

We can be 95% sure to extrapolate a given percentage to the
entire population, with a margin of +/- 5,95%

~

J

N\

For instance: if the survey suggests that 50 % of the respondents is
worried about the future, 44,05%-55,95% of the people in the
population will be worried. We can be sure of this for 95%

J

-

-

5,95% is the maximum margin of error, assuming a 50%/50%
distribution. The more extreme the percentages are (e.g.
80%/20%), the smaller the margin of error will be

~

* Population size assessed in KdG/BESA study 2018. More info: www.publiekeimpact.be.
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B2B accounts for the
largest share of annual

Main Sector WO rking in turnover for most event

professionals (62%)

In normal, pre-corona times, which of these sectors generate the largest part
of the annual turnover for your company/organisation?

Suppliers

Organisers
(n=81)

B28B | 57%

(n=169)

65%

)
B2C 35% 29%

| —

Q.0

Other (B2G, B2E, ..

8% 6%

oo



in December 2021, 43%
of the organisers were
still active in

Cu rrent aCtiVities preparing/organising

real-life events

Which of the following activities is your company/organisation currently undertaking?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Rescheduling planned real-life events 36% 64%
0
* Preparing/organising real-life events 43%
Developing new types of events/services 300%
29%
* Preparing/organising virtual/online events 28%
* Planning corona measuresfor event-related activities of my company/organisation 23%
Preparing corporate restructurings 118%/% m Organisers (n=81)
0

m Suppliers (n=169)

0,
Putting our event expertise into practice in other domains (e.g. department stores,...) 1f’4(y
(o]
* ; g ; 10%
Planning corona measuresfor my specific business 13%
(o]

Making corona-related investments

6%

Other corona-induced activities
6%

* My company/organisation has no activities at this moment

35%

0%
| 1%

My company/organisation has ceased to exist

For items with ‘ * “ the difference between organisers and suppliers is statistically significant



2021 activities

Which of these types of events has your company/organisation been involved in
(by preparing, supplying and/or organising) in 2021?

100%

0,
90% °0% g7y 88%
33%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30% 28% o 26%

20%

10% I III o oot 9%
N m =

Real-life events * Virtual/online events Hybrid events None of these

m Organisers (n=81)

42% m Suppliers (n=169)

m Total (n=250)

28%

For items with ‘ * “ the difference betwee organisers and suppliers is statistically significant



2021 activities vs. 2020

in 2021 almost 90% of
the event professionals
were active in real-life
events, whereas in 2020
it was less than 40%

Which of these types of events has your company/organisation been involved in (by preparing, supplying
and/or organising) in 2021 (December ‘21)/in the past few months (December ‘20)?

Organisers Suppliers
December '20 December ’21 December ’'20 December ’21
(n=67) (n=81) (n=150) (n=169)
Real-life events 40% 90% 35% 87%
Virtual Events 45% 42% 37% 28%
Hybrid Events 33% 28% 21% 23%
None of these 33% 6% 41% 10%
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Planned real-life events

2/3™ of the organisers who
are still organising real-life
events are planning these
events for the first two
quarters of 2022

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

For which period is (has) your company (been) planning the supplying to, or
organisation of these events in 2021? REAL-LIFE events

71% 71%

Q1-3 of 2021

77%

70% |

Q4 of 2021

62% 64%

Q1 2022

71%

63%

Q2 2022

I I |

64%

Q3 2022

43%

36%

Q4 2022

m Organisers (n=73)
m Suppliers (n=147)

33%
28%

2023 or later



Planned virtual/online events

organisers are planning to

organise increasingly less
virtual/online events as

the year 2022 progresses

For which period is (has) your company (been) planning the supplying to, or
organisation of these events in 2021? VIRTUAL/ONLINE events

100%

90%

77%
80% 74% "7

70%

65%

60% 56%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

15%

44%
41%
25%
18%
I 9% 9% 9% I

Q1-3 of 2021 Q4 of 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2023 or later

m Organisers (n=34)

m Suppliers (n=48)



Planned hybrid events

increasingly less
organisers are currently
planning to organise
hybrid events in 2022

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

For which period is (has) your company (been) planning the supplying to, or
organisation of these events in 2021? HYBRID events

70% 71%

60%
57%
43% 41%
30%
26% 24% 26%
19%

13%

9% 9% .

Q1-3 of 2021 Q4 of 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2023 or later

m Organisers (n=23)

m Suppliers (n=42)



Planned events compared

compared to Q4 of 2021, the

relatively share of hybrid and

virtual/online planned events

drops with more than 70% by
Q4 of 2022

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Comparison planning of different event types 2020 — 2022 or later

763 75%
71%
66% 66%

63% 63%

O,
\s&
39%

56%

35%

19%

38%

20%

1070

Q1-3 2021 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022

Q4 2022

30%

+ +7%
\%

2023 or later

Total real-life (n=220)
—Total virtual/online (n=82)

Total hybrid (n=65)



- N - 1/3" of all event professionals
PrOflta bl I Ity Of pla n ned estimate they will work on
more unprofitable than

Fea I' I ife eve ntS (organisers + suppliers) profitable real-life events

Which percentage of these real-life events are planned as economically
viable events (break-even or with profit)? (n=219)

1.2

plan 0-60% of the events as

1.4 1.3

companies/organisations plan companies/organisations plan
100% profitable events more unprofitable events than
: profitable ones
(24%) In (32%)

plan 65% or more of the
events as profitable




- -y - more organisers are less
PrOflta bl I Ity Of pla n ned optimistic about the
profitability of their real-life

rFea I'Ilfe events (organisers - ‘21 vs. '20) events than one year ago

Which percentage of these real-life events are planned as economically
viable events (break-even or with profit)?

1in3 1in4

organisers plan 100% organisers plan more
profitable events unprofitable events than
profitable ones
December 2020
(n=64) December 2020
(n=64)

1in4d 1in3

organisers plan 100% organisers plan more
profitable events unprofitable events than
profitable ones (30%)
December 2021
(n=73) December 2021
(n=73)




Cancellations &
postponements




on average, an organiser

Real-life events cancelled or had to cancel or postpone

30 real-life events in 2021

pOStpOned in 2021 due to the corona crisis

In total, how many real-life events was your company/organisation supposed to be organising and/or
supplying to in 2021 and have been cancelled or postponed due to the corona crisis?

Suppliers

(n=169)

Organisers
(n=81)

30

events on average

99

events on average

Lowest = 0; highest = 200 Lowest = 0; Highest = 2 200
Median = 15 Median = 40



60% of all event
professionals cancelled

Share of cancelled or postponed o woncinro

more real-life events in

I‘eal-life eventS il‘l 2021 2021 due to the crisis

These cancelled/postponed real-life events make out
... of the total amount of planned real-life events in
2021

65% of all organisers canceled

100%
half or more events in 2021 00%

(n=78)

80%
70%

60%

50%  49%

50% .
m Organisers (n=78)

55% of all suppliers canceled half 20%

or more events in 2021 0%
(n=78)

m Suppliers (n=167)

109 2% 22%
0
15%

20% 16%
0%

Less than half About half the More than half  All events
the events events the events




only 13% off all event
professionals did not

Share of cancelled or postponed e

postpone events for

real-life events for 2022 2022 in December 2021

What percentage of events for 2022 has already been cancelled or postponed?
100%

90%
80%
70%
60%

50% .
m Organisers (n=78)

40% m Suppliers (n=167)
32%

30% 3% 26%

. 21% 19% 19% 19%  19%
20% 15%
- 5 -

0%
No events for 2022 1-10% 11-20% 21-50% 51% or more

canceled



Personnel
layoffs & loss




in 2021, 51% of
all event professionals

Firing/dismissing of personnel "yorense

terminate contracts

Did your company/organisation had to fire/dismiss employees and/or
terminate contracts with fixed freelancers in 2021?

Organisers Suppliers
(n=81) ()

52 % 51 %




in 2020, ‘only’ 47% of all
event professionals had

Firing/dismissing of personnel  :inee

terminate contracts

Did your company/organisation had to fire/dismiss employees and/or terminate contracts
with fixed freelancers since the start of the crisis in March 2020 / in 2021?

100%
90%
80%
70%

60% 56%

54%

Organisers 2020 (n=67)
Organisers 2021 (n=81)
Suppliers 2020 (n=136)
Suppliers 2021 (n= 169)

50%

42% 41%

40%

30%

30%

20%

10%

0%
No Yes, employees Yes, fixed freelancers



Firing/dismissing of personnel

In companies/organisations where employees had been dismissed, on average 4,2 personnel
members were laid off. This represents over one third of the total average workforce in these
companies/organisations

In companies/organisations where contracts with fixed freelancers have been terminated, on
average 13,4 freelancers were dismissed. This represents over three quarters of the total
average amount of freelancers in these companies/organisations

| Dismissed | Remaining | Dismissed | Remaining |

. Medan | 2 | 2 | 5 | 0




31% of all event
professionals think they
will (quite/highly) likely

FUture dismissal Of perSOI‘lI16| have to let people go in

the upcoming months

How likely or unlikely is it that your company/organisation will have to let people go
in the upcoming months, due to the corona crisis?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%
41%

40%
30%
30% 26% 25%
20% - 19%
(o]
10%
0%

Highly unlikely Quite unlikely Quite likely Highly likely

m Organisers (n=69)  m Suppliers W2 (n=122)



Loss of personnel

Has one or more members of your personnel left your company/organisation
due to the corona crisis (e.g. to improve their personal job stability) in 2021?

Organisers (n=62) * Suppliers (n=112)*

52% 59%

of the companies/organisations, personnel has of the companies/organisations, personnel has
left in 2021 due to the corona crisis left in 2021 due to the corona crisis

in 2020: 36% already left (n=58) in 2020: 42% already left (n=90)

* with exclusion of ‘don’t know’ & ‘not applicable’
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Expected turnover loss 2021 vs. 2019

Compared to 2019 (pre-corona), how much higher or lower do you think the total
2021 turnover (excl. VAT) will be? % 2021 vs 2019 (cumulative %; n=239)

88%

expects 2021 turnover to be

|0WE I than in 2019

10%

expects 2021 turnover to be

higher than in 2019




88% of all event

ExpeCtEd tu rnover IOSS 2021 professionals expect 2021

turnover to be

VS n 20 1 9 lower than in 2019

Compared to 2019 (pre-corona), how much higher or lower do you think the total
2021 turnover (excl. VAT) will be? % 2021 vs 2019 (cumulative %; n=239)

100 e————

80

70
60
50
40

% respondents

30
20
10

0
-100 -80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100

% expected turnover 2022 vs 2019




Expected turnover loss 2021/2020
vs. 2019

Compared to 2019 (pre-corona), how much higher or lower do you Compared to 2019, how much lower do you
think the total 2021 turnover (excl. VAT) will be? % 2021 vs 2019 think your 2020 turnover (excl. VAT) will be?

Compared to 2019, Organisers Organisers

turnover for 2021 - 50% - 52%

is estimated on average to be (n=70) (n=70)

52% lower
Suppliers Suppliers

-53% - 55%

(n=160) (n=160)




Expected turnover loss in 2021 vs. 2019

(average)

Average 2019 turnover = € 3 652 673 Average 2019 turnover = € 2 601 659

- 50% - 53%

€1 826 337

€1378 879

March 2019 survey (wave 1) turnover averages are used for this
calculation and those on the following slide.
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Expected turnover 2022 vs. 2019

What are your expectations for next year's turnover (2022) of your company/organisation, compared to 2019?

59%

expects 2022 turnover to be
lower than in 2019

o
22% 20%

expects 2022 turnover to be about the

same as in 2019




Expected turnover 2022 vs. 2019

What are your expectations for next year's turnover (2022) of your company/organisation, compared to 2019?

Expected turnover 2022 vs 2019 (cumulative %; n=239)

100
90
80
70
60

50

% respondents

40
30
20
10

0

-100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% expected turnover 2022 vs 2019



Expected turnover 2022 vs. 2019

What are your expectations for next year's turnover (2022) of your company/organisation,
compared to 2019?

100%

90% 87%
80%

70%

m Wave 1 March 2020 (n=1119)

m Wave 2June 2020 (n=390)

m Wave 3 September 2020(n=258)
m Wave 4 December 2020 (n=217)
m Wave 5December 2021 (n=239)

60%

50%

40%

33%

30%

20%

20%

10%

0%
Lower than 2019 About the same Higher thanin 2019
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Financial problems

25% of all event professionals
are already experiencing
serious financial troubles and
43% expect to be in trouble
within 6 months

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

How long do you think your company/organisation will be able to continue to operate without
getting into serious financial problems?

Already
experiencing serious
financial problems

Since before the start of the corona crisis in March 2020

Since the start of the corona crisis in March 2020
During the corona crisis in 2020

During the corona crisis in 2021

7% 25%

19%
8%

Between now and 2 3-6 months 7-12 months
months

21%

8% 7%

More than 12
months

m Organisers (n=74)

m Suppliers (n=157)

15%

12%

| do not foresee
financial problems
in the near future



Fina nCiaI prOblemS (comparison - organisers)

How long do you think your company/organisation will be able to continue to operate without
getting into serious financial problems?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 46% m June 2020 (n=80)

40% m September 2020 (n=53)

25% m December 2020 (n=59))
19%

30%
21% 21%

20%

20% 13% 15% 17% 15% m December 2021 (n=74)

. B

15% 149
°© 14% 11%

10%

0%

Already Between now and 2 3-6 months 7-12 months More than 12 | do not foresee any
experiencing months months financial problems
serious financial in the near future

problems



Fina nCiaI prOblemS (comparison - suppliers)

How long do you think your company/organisation will be able to continue to operate without
getting into serious financial problems?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 209 23% m June 2020 (n=289)
° o
40% 37% m September 2020 (n=182)
30% 27% 540, m December 2020 (n=141)
0 179 19% 21% 19% m December 2021 (n=157)
20% 15% 14% 12% 15% -
10% 7% 7% 8% 8% .
0% |
Already One or two months 3-6 months 7-12 months More than 12 | do not foresee
experiencing months serious financial
serious financial problems in the

problems near future



44% of all event
professionals are not
confident they have

F i n a n C i a I rese rves sufficient reserves available

to get through this crisis

| am confident that our company/organisation has sufficient reserves available to get through this crisis

Organisers Suppliers
(n=81) (n=169)

(totally) disagree | 36% 48%

neutral

33% 24%

\——/

Q0

[ (totally) agree

31% 28%

000



Fi na nCiaI reserves Comparison ‘20 - ‘21

| am confident that our company/organisation has sufficient reserves available to get through this crisis

Organisers

[ % (totally) disagree ]

)

Tt

[ December 2020 27% 44%

[ December 2021 : 36% 48%

()0



82% of all event
professionals emphasise

Government support e

moment

Government support for my company/organization is indispensable at this moment (n=250)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60% 55%
50%

40%
30% 27%
20%

12%
10% 4%

0% I —

Totally disagree Rather disagree Neutral Rather agree Totally agree




63% of all event
professionals claim that it

Government support st

support, than keep open

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

It would be better for my company/organisation to close and receive government support,
than to keep open under the current regime (n=245)

38%

25%

13% 14%

. - -

Totally disagree Rather disagree Neutral Rather agree Totally agree




Impact on motivation

(strongly) disagree

|
|

15%

(strongly) agree

)(
)@

e A

It is very hard for me to keep my personnel motivated 11%
in the current times (n=207)

N\ Y,

e A
It is very hard to keep myself motivated in the current 13%
(1]

times (n=245)
\ Y,
e R

Since the start of the corona crisis, | have more than

7%

74%

(.
) (@

once considered to permanently stop my activities in 31%
the event sector (n=250) )

99

11%

80%

58%

£
L




This corona wave: the final blow?

The current corona wave will be the final blow for my company/organisation (n=250)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

40%

33%
28%

30%

19%

17%

[

Totally disagree Rather disagree Neutral Rather agree Totally agree

20%

10%

0%



Lessons learned?

-

The corona crisis has also changed things for the good
in the event sector (n=247)

~

~

N\

| myself have learned valuable lessons for my

company/organisation throughout the corona crisis
(n=249)

J

(strongly) disagree

|
|

—@

(strongly) agree

23%

)
D (¢

—@

28%

26%

(
L

60%



Shrinking event sector

(strongly) disagree m (strongly) agree

In my opinion, the amount of organisers and suppliers m

in the event sector has shrunk since the start of the 3% 11% /86%\
corona crisis (n=243) v \J




86% of the event
professionals think the
sector has shrunk since

S h ri n ki n g eve nt SeCto r the start of the crisis with

on average 30%

In my opinion, the amount of organisers and suppliers
in the event sector has shrunk since the start of the
corona crisis (n=243)

(strongly) disagree m (strongly) agree

6%

31% 30% 18%

0-10% 11-20% 21-30% 31-40% m41-50% m Morethan 50%

In your opinion, with which percentage has the Belgian sector of event professionals

shrunk since the start of the corona crisis? (n=175)



Managing
corona at events




Managing corona at events

(strongly) disagree

|
|

If it were up to me, non-vaccinated people should be 23%

14%

(strongly) agree

banned from events until the corona crisis is over (n=239)
N\

AN

(" The government puts the control and enforcing of COVID-

)
)@

63%

measures for event visitors way too much in the hands of 19% 24%

L event organisers (n=244)

N\

4 )
It is really hard to enforce event visitors to follow the

) (0

33% 16%

57%

1

52%

)

40%

D (

199981

corona-related measures at an event (n=241) v
N\
e ™
I myself do not believe in the use of a COVID Safe Ticket
. 43% 17%
policy (n=242) v
N\ J
4 )
| am sure that my company/organisation is able to (help) 5o, 89
organise a COVID-safe event (n=230) ? U
N\ J

87%

L
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Reopening event sector

When do you expect the event sector to be back in business as usual? (n=214)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%

More than ON€ in two a0%
of all event professionals think 30%

it will take until 2023 20%

for the event sector to be back in 10%
business as usual 0%

2%
—

Q1 2022

21%

Q2 2022

23%

Q3 2022

4%
I
Q4 2022

51%

2023 or later



Event sector post corona

[

Once this winter has passed, things will soon be
back to normal for the event sector (n=240)

~

Post-corona, the event sector will be a more
flexible and agile sector than before (n=242)

~

Virtual and hybrid events are here to stay
post corona (n=239)

-

| am worried that the event sector will never
fully recover from this crisis (n=247)

(strongly) disagree_
e
G
e
o

(strongly) disagree

I
l

75%

35%

(strongly) agree

11%

)
D

27%

26%

15%

) (0

22%

38%

1

50%

)(

18%

24%

1

58%

g
L




Key findings




In December 2021, 43% of the organisers were still active in preparing/organising real-life events. About one in three
suppliers and two in three organisers were busy rescheduling planned real-life events. Only one and two in five of
suppliers and organisers respectively were also busy preparing real-life events.

B2B accounts for largest share of annual turnover for most event professionals (62%).

Over a quarter of all organisers were also planning virtual/online events at the time. However, hybrid and virtual events
are still less popular than real-life events. Virtual/online have been organised by over two in five organisers and over a
quarter of suppliers. This is about the same as in 2020. Hybrid events were also worked on by about one in four event
companies/organisations, also more or less equal to the previous year.

Over one in three suppliers had no activities whatsoever in December 2021.

In 2021, almost 90% of the event professionals were active in real-life events, whereas in 2020 it was less than 40%. Still,
one in ten had no such activities throughout the entire passed year.




2/3"d of the organisers who are still organising real-life events are planning these events for the first two quarters of 2022.

Organisers are planning to organise increasingly less virtual/online events as the year 2022 progresses.
Increasingly less organisers are currently planning to organise hybrid events in 2022.

Compared to Q4 of 2021, the relatively share of hybrid and virtual/online planned events drops with more than 70% by
Q4 of 2022.

1/3m of all event professionals estimate they will work on more unprofitable than profitable real-life events.

More organisers are less optimistic about the profitability of their real-life events than one year ago.



Cancellations &
postponements

 On average, an organiser had to cancel or postpone 30 real-life events in 2021 due to the corona crisis.

«  60% of all event professionals cancelled or postponed half or more real-life events in 2021 due to the corona crisis.

* Only 13% off all event professionals did not yet have to cancel or postpone events for 2022 in December 2021.



Personnel
layoffs & loss

* The surge of layoffs from 2020 continues in 2021: 51% of all companies/organisations had to fire/dismiss employees or
terminate contracts with fixed freelancers in 2021, even more than in 2020.

 About one in three dismissed employees; about as many as a year earlier. Two in five terminated contracts with fixed
freelancers; much more so than in 2020.

* 31% of all event professionals think they will (quite/highly) likely have to let people go in the upcoming months.



Turnover loss &
financial future

* In 2021, almost nine out of ten companies/organisations expect their turnover to be lower than in 2019. Compared to
2019, the turnover for 2021 is estimated on average to be 52% lower. This is about the same as predicted in the survey of
March 2020 (wave 1), at the very start of the corona crisis.

» An average 50% turnover loss per organiser in 2021 equals over 1,8 million euros.

» An average 53% turnover loss per supplier in 2021 equals almost 1,4 million euros.

* In 2022, almost six out of ten companies/organisations expect also their turnover to be lower than that of 2019. Only one
in five thinks that 2022 will be a more lucrative year than 2019.
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 25% of all event professionals are experiencing serious financial troubles and 43% expect to be in trouble within 6 months.

* Less then one in three event companies/organisations is relatively sure to be having sufficient reserves available to get
through the corona crisis. 44% of all event professionals are not confident at all.

* QOver four out of five event professionals indicate government support to be indispensable for them at this moment.

* More than six out of ten companies/organisations would prefer to close and receive government support, than to keep
open under the corona regime in December 2021. 58% of all event professionals have considered more than once about
ending their event activities permanently since the start of the corona crisis.

* QOver three quarters of them has difficulties to keep themselves and their personnel motivated.

* Only half of the event professionals believe that the corona crisis has also changed things for the good in the event sector.
60% claim that they have learned valuable lessons for their company/organisation.

 86% of the event professionals think the sector has shrunk since the start of the crisis with on average 30%.



Managing
corona at events

* Almost two thirds of event professionals think that non-vaccinated persons should be banned from events for as long as
the corona crisis is ongoing.

*  57% of them think that the control and enforcing of COVID-measures is put way too much in the hands of event
organisers by the government. About as many indicate that it is really hard to enforce event visitors to follow the corona-
related measures at events.

* Two in five event professionals do not believe in the use of a CST-policy.

* Almost nine in ten event professionals emphasise that they are sure that their company/organisation is able to (help)
organise a COVID-safe event.



More than one in two of all event professionals think it will take until 2023 for the event sector to be back in business as
usual. Only 15% thinks that once this winter has passed, things will soon be back to normal.

38% thinks that post corona, the event sector will be a more flexible and agile sector than before. Half of the event
professionals even think that virtual and hybrid events are here to stay.



Event sector
in Belgium

Expected loss in turnover due to corona crisis (versus 2019)
ORGANISERS % SUPPLIERS

2020 2021 2020 2021

-50% -53%
-75% -73%

Organisations that had to dismiss personnel due to corona crisis

45% 51%
2020 2021
Dealing with corona at events
"COVID-safe organisation possible" 87%
"Non-vaccinated people should be banned" 63%
"Corona measures are difficult to enforce" 52%

Data based on a survey completed by organisations who are for more than
50% of their turnover professionally involved and/or active in the
organisation of events. Research conducted by the centre of expertise |<d(‘|
Public Impact of Karel de Grote Hogeschool in December 2020 (n=223) and
December 2021 (n=250).
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